Rep. 24-08

FORD COUNTY BOARD FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN RE THE MATTER OF)
LYMAN TOWNSHIP DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 OF FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS) FORD #DD09
	١

APPOINTMENT

I, Debbie Smith, do hereby appoint MARK WEBER, 2479 N 3400 East Rd, Chatsworth, IL 60921, to the Office of Drainage Commissioner of Lyman Township Drainage District No. 1 of Ford County, Illinois, of Ford County, Illinois, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2026, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified, subject to approval of the Iroquois County Board.

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT

On the 6th day of 2000, the Ford County Board did, by vote of its members, approve the appointment of MARK WEBER; by the Chairman of the County Board, to the office of Drainage Commissioner of the above named District, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2026, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified.

Dated this 8th day of Samuary, 2023.

FORD COUNTY BOARD

BY: Compan of the Por

ÁTTEST:

County Clen

Prepared By:

MARTENSEN, NIEMANN, & GALVIN, LLC Heather K. Clauss (6315995) Attorney for Drainage District 130 W. Cherry Street, P.O. Box 319 Watseka, Illinois 60970 (815) 432-1131